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7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED FOR LESS THAN 1 w L RAL NOTES: REVISIONS
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS 7/16" OSB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED . 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE T e R e s e s Triles
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12" 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABLES NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS NOTE: 2 X2 X 1/8" WASHH{ER MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
" "0.C. E NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3 FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERIN
ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES e e %FOT-?#E&:’,ETOA DwEal}lhng:HPﬁsAé 48" 0.C X 3 X 1/8" WASH 8750 1b UPLIFT USE PERMANENT BRACING I?IJ‘ETMLS GTgﬂggLTlgglhul?sEsTc:Rgr?ﬁe%%?cl}?qN' PLACE“;E?-Hr g TE{?PORARY Skt
. " 0.C. 3 " - 3 - S, AND AND REACTION LOADS FOR
AT 24" O.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES ARE NOT REQUIRED HER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFT LBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE AT 24" 0.C. SELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS _ < 420 < 245 HEA 284 384 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
BER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS FROM THE ANCHOR TABLE NAIL SHEATHING ; TO HEADER AND TOP RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO
PER TRUSS UBLIFT LOADS PLATE WITH 8d AT o < 455 < 265 HS 4-8d 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
/ 2X2X1/8" WASHER u;;h HEL?FETXJ:‘,%T gy T - T e CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 " " >
2 f - x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C :
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE 3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT Tg% tjli:LED THRU HEADER e C.(UN.O.) (ngfﬂqfég %H%?JNH:?%ER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8 5-80 SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
23X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT ——(2) 2x4l6 T s e 28d o8d GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN OFTWARE
. VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE E e ; T : < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" | 5-10d, 11/2*
/ e all o CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
[ L Ul = < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12:8d, 11/2"
" . — =5 3 " WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC
NOTE: i b Ml ES = i Hi42 Lo 12:8d, 112 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS : | | : : |I 5 = < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3"
P PLATE AND FIRE | [ ! :
NOTE: Q‘TL‘S BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX | N A B = N i S el E = < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT,
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS APPROVED SEALANT - - - TCooIIIDILITTIIIITTLIIICC - g g < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 1 1/2" 210d. 11/2° FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
IN.TOP FLATE AND FIRE CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED =% . ditias PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116, SUPPLIER
ik el WIIH e I 24" MAX Jr\ o Q Y e 162 10100, 12| 2-100 1 12 TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
ROVED SEALAN I
i g e 2 < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2° 7-10d 1 112"
. - - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
[ (5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS t g U|.:-* < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 11/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
—1 TOE NAILED THRU SILL T < 2900 < 2490 2-HTS24 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT
— INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. Wwso CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
T < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
S| L Fax BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. L (&) HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
/ SEE STUD TABLE <O REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS):
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. Y A \,b e e <330 B o 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.O.
SRS ARALE 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED ATENDSOR L U ne i D o F o & 1 S EEDMENT,
T 1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O.) ' ¥ A W= — e - - 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON N N ' La® z i 2 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
A "SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL 1 ' i uzx ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
! COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE NOTE: ' i - mE % fian i HGT.3 16404 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) N== 12" EMBEDMENT a‘IéAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6"0C PANEL EDGES, 12"0C INTERMEDIATE
) ) . = - MBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO.
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING {sﬁE sTRUC\fLIIRAL PLAillli e - o T 2:5/8" THREADED ROD
FULLY BLOCKED ¥ H £l 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
8d COMMON NAILS 1 i ' n AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
/ wﬁ'ég% I;:EOQUUTﬁ%%S( o L 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD g ¥ 5 | STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAMLE OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
; SS OTHERWISE NOTED ] - g TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
8 o bl s e I I e gt L OPTIMERY| | R pinis INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS,
: / ' 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
::?3 gséssflggRiNG J (2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOU 3 ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
.C. ﬁﬁgggﬁRﬂE”Fk%%T géﬁ%ﬁsIEN;ggﬁED (1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-6" U.N.O., < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
7 PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 112/ DEPTHOR (2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP Tg -8 ng ). < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILLPLATE |  2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64" WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH
Féiﬁi,ﬁgmfﬁgcﬁggg&m ?WH Q(;L) %)2@0' Eaii#foglél-#gi HZI-JBHT' UN. . < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d. 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO.
FLOOR SYSTEM TO BE POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED (FOR: 10~ NAL0.) g :
1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2 NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
DESIGNED BY OTHERS AND COMPACTED FILL REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE TYPICAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPIPING DETAIL < 1240 < 1085 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2" .
—_
< 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
< 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
S T === ey SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
— STUD ANCHORS" TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
LTT19 8-16d 112" AB
- PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
. LTTI31 18-10d, 1 1/2 112" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
S -pel HD2A 2:5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH RUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
_ ; : : ELIEVE THE PLAN OML T IRL ATH CONNECTION, CALL
FIBER MESH ¢ EWIND LOAD ENG; __
BARRIER WIT [ $ & 4| T 2B R 42 U Ll SN aaGalEs LGNS TRy THE TRUSS M; INEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
POLY TAPE O 4 PLACEMENT £ ; A}:ENT BRACING DETAILS,
AND COMPAG i O-TRUSS C EACTION LOADS FOR ALL
2¢416 P.T.
1/2" X 10" ANCHOR BQLTS
* MIN. EMBEDMENT
e E WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
OF EPOXY I AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN
5 ! & ) LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mar Disosway,
= = ALL DETAILS OF THE PE N0.53915, POB 868, LakeCity, FL
: 2 THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
£ © _FINISH GRADE ; BYégaaEgé%%mED DIMENSIONS
- f e TR 3 : :
5 x4 @: : SRONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede;caled
SEE FOUNDATION ) ; . _ lated _
) R, R TRUSS'ROOF dimensions. Refer all questiors to
DETAILS 13/4" EDGE DISTANCE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT.FOR ANY LATERAL Maik Disosway, P.E. R sesoltian.
(1)2x4 @ " OC TO 13'-0" STUD HEIGHT BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Do not proceed without clarifiation.
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT .
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ﬁi’iﬁ?ﬁ:ﬁ“&" g iﬁgﬁf E:re?s%}{rlféwes
TWO STORY WALL SECTION (1) 2x6 @3" OC TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES s common law ct;p_;,rrights anl property right in
RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED these instruments of service. is document is
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, altered ¢ copied in any
yn ' form or manner without first th: express written
(1 ) 2x6 @ " OC TO 20.0' STUD HEIGHT permission and consent of Mak Disosway.
THIS STUD HEHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B Q RAD E & SP m LSIG"N'M'A— CERTIFICATION.: | haraty ceify that | have
EXTERIOR LOABEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LEI;I{(éTEi‘-IS Eﬁ"‘mrﬂii‘f‘if‘ mseppllaarrlu ﬁé&'&:‘f&%‘é".’éﬁé’i‘img
R e e TR , o WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with section R301.2.1 lorida building
LOCATED WITH 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. Fb (psi) | E (107 psi) code residential 2004, to the kst of my
ML E NG e LA B S Aot 5 (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knowledge.
28 SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT LIMITATION: This design is véid for one
ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% building, at specified location.
2%10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
MARK DISOSWAY
%12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE PE. 55815
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
] 2 e 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
NON-SUPPORTIVE . =
LSTA18 2%4 LADDER BEAM /—2><4 OUTRIGGER @ 24" O.C. LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B
SUPPORTIVE : =
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING 8d 6" O.C.
s EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD, & 4" O.C. GABLES LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
H3 EACH
SIMPSON H2.5A U.N.Q E L OHIC RERLIRER HETWERH T RIDHRISE PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = i
(2 2X12 SYP 42 MIN.— SEE STRUCTURAL B / ~(4) 1208 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 1045 DEGREES
SEE STRUCTURA
i 7 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
@ e 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
NETiiL S er 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2)) Whidd C X
~@2xizsreRUNO efTE Ry o iddon Consruction
KL SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN BOTTOM CHORD;p AND RAT RUN @ 6' O.C. Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
ggzpssﬁzrquglrjum?gmu 7 7/16" OSB 8d 6" 0.C. —= PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S EDGE & 12° 0.C. FIELD DIAGONAL BRACE MUST BE NAILED DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 [19.9]21.8[18.1 [-18.1 . .
S (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 TO TRUSS WEBS FOR LENGTH TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16" 0.C. 2 1199 255|181 | 218 Tonetti Residence
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTIVE w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER ATTACH RAT RUN TO OVER 12' IT MAY BE "T" BRACED UP 4 MIN. LAP w/ {12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ 3 [-25.5 [18.1 |-21.
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED m:tg? WITH 14-10d COLUMN AND (8) -16d TO POST BLOCKING w/ (4) 12dS \ |/ TO 12' AND UNBRACED UP TO 7' CS20 w/ (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 2 O'hg -40.6 -40.6
el S TOE NAIL TRUSS — ) 12454 4 (4) 12ds INTERIOR CEILING AS i 03'h 19.9 -zg.g 18.1 -i ; ,i
MIN, (SEE STRUGTURAL PLAN) B TO TOP PLATE / —\ SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN g -68. . ADDRESS
SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEAM 12d @ 6" 0.C. L — % \ OIS FEANE 4 |21.8]236(185 [-204 304 NW CarcCL.
TION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAM X A N e 5 |218}20.1]185 |-226 Lake City, Flord
BEAM MID-WALL CONNEC SEE N ; BOTTOM CHORD OF TRUSS (Ca 2 tl:'yjc or a)
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. / KIN(DB}(S} -?Gd TO WALL (4) 12dS \ 2X4X8' RAT RUN NAIL EACH DO;;TS & \glndows 21.8 |-29.1
48" 0.C. U.N.O. \ I8 CONNECTION w/ (4) 12dS orst Case .
(2) 2X12 SYP #2 M., < L (Zone 5, 10 fi2) Mark Disoswzy P.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN 2X4 SPF #2 BLOCKING P.O. Box 68
SIMPSON H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTALLY 8x7 Garage Door  |19.5 |-22.9 0. .
L& hat SUPPORTIVE BEAM 12dS = 12d SINKER 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florica 32056
OR .135" X 3.125" Phone: (386) 7% - 5419
SIMPSON ABU POST BASE OR .131 X 3.25" o
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT o . . Fax: (386) 269- 4871
POST CONNECTION, w/ (12) - 16d & 5/8" x 10
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON ANCHOR BOLT SPACE E RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" O.C.
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE FOR G5ABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 110 MPH, EXP. C, ENCLOSED | PRINTED DAE:
: - 7 ' DESIGN LOADS cama B |
GABB| E BRACING DETAIL AL ST ToeRa DRAWN BY: CIECKED BY: t
\ WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
| nu
SEE FOOTING DETAILS 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE) I
|
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO W—F ME 10 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE: | |
BEAM W/4-16d RA
A CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 10/ Jan/ 08 |
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. - T e e s —
2-ONE SIDE,2-ON ; : : . 7 I
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN EITHER a2 i&fo,zr P.T. PORCH POST DETAIL SCALE: N.T.S. 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMEER: |
Eﬁﬂém\é'?ﬁc?tgﬁ%ﬁg%ow SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 80109- |
STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUNBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO BEAM DETAI _ SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE:NTS. SCALE-NT.S. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
OF 4 SHEET




R )
EVISION>
|
1
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ﬁgtl;gIEESQSU?I;rEIIJJDORS ARCHITECTURAL DES3N SOFTWARE
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
" NOTE:
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 4" CONCRETE SLAB - SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAY PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
4" CONCRETE SLAB (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS >4 SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
SLOPE PORCH s
HOUSE SLAB /2
SLAB TO DRAIN T T et === LE #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
= ) - gt GRADE %o INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
-— g AA G| AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2° — H]"l
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

12"

LY B =
O R0
1

NI | NN

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER i =l 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER— [ Z[fI= A= o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
WITH POLY TAPE WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = MAX 5 COURSES
WITH POLY TAPE M ﬁ (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT | ‘
TERMITE TREATED = == TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED FILL, ==" ]Li‘.llléé‘_liﬁ ) ! |
EACH LIFT COMPACTED ,ﬁ, |
TO MIN. 85% MOD. PROCTOR
| 4 (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS ¢ 18 \ GRADE 40 !
20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING e g omdl U e B e e R |

(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ TEM WALL FOOTING

@ CALE: 1/2" = 10"

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING
\S-2/

|
PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN S-2 i
NOTE: Y |
E SLAB SEE STRUCTURAL | |
PLAN FOR CAST IN 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH | | Il
 CONGRETE SiAB i 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS ! | |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS = (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @ - ek = AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL i
¢ ¥ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ;
o ; ﬁ e T T I T POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL !
y #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT ! |
ava J

INTQ. SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
CH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

A=

AUE o
T
1= = il

2k 54 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" &

ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

EPTH

0" AFF

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX & COURSES

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

20"x 2-0"x 10" D \
THICKENED SLAB
JFORCED WITH |

i
/F2\ INTERIOR BEA

\S-2/ scaLe: 112" = 10"

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: llark Disosway,
EE INTERIOR WALL SECTION ‘ |
;STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS ; ngngg ‘53%%1_%5(5)?136& Like City, FL |
x4-0"D
NED -LAB DIMENSIONS: [ f
4" CONCRETE SLAB L W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLACED-AT.-2" e Ij . Stated dimensions supercde scaled | |
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE L O = _E.,.WI-TH dimensions. Refer all quesions to
).ETEACH WAY Mark Disosway, P.E. for reolution.
f - - ] Do not proceed without clzification. ] |
I' ! M ! COPYRIGHTS AND PROIERTY RIGHTS: | |
: H \ Mark Disosway, P.E. herely expressly reserves
[ [ S 1 :f common law copyrightsand property right in
I ! HEHIC :
o ML VAPOR BARRIER TALL STE! WALL TABLE 0 I IR I g RIS G B M T S A e i) 1 7o 19 b roprosuced, ahomd of Copied n ey |
WITH POLY TAPE The table assumes 60 reinforcing bars with 6" hook in the foofing and bent 24" into the l ; o e pne e
reinforced slab at the b. The vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the : I
CMU wall (away from 2 soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). Iifthewatt =y - Yt b= Ny | : :
@1 CHRINLOLE is over 8' h(igh. add Duwwall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond : H : g,ﬁ,ﬂ::é:m%gnl Zz?mmfgéhpalrég?\; =
beam with 1#5 continus at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used ! i [ portions of the plan', relatiry to wind engineering
with reinforcement as own in the table below. T e LTI R O e e : } comply with section R301..1, florida building
i | | code residential 2004, to tle best of
STEMWALL JUNBALICEDY  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT f ! : knowledge, A |
HEIGHT BACIAI]:L FOR SIN Cﬂlé STEMWALL FOR 1.;2' cll_\lnu sTEm;WALL ! i | — |
FEET HEI (INCHES 0.C.) gNeHEsSEEY . |00 SEewm. 0 gl OB 0 WGl B e DD SRR e e BRI R s ] N e e t | ION: This design 5 valid for
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING Feen M - 1 : i LIMTATION: T desin: v o oo
\S-2/ sca: 112 =10 N 1 I [ S ] |
| ! MARK DISGWAY
33 3 96 96 % % 9% 96 | ] P.E. 5345 |
4.0 3 96 96 96 96 96 96 vl EQ\ 0 mmmmmmmmmmmmeee e ' : »
! | | u
4.7 4 88 96 96 96 96 96 ! i ! \ A
] 3 A\
5.3 5 56 96 96 96 96 : ‘I _J\—-..Uﬁg Qﬂt)
60 5 | 40 | 80 | 9 % | flla] W AY, \Nﬁ
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" I i I Ll A
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 6.7 6 32 56 80 % ! ! : K J .
GARAGE DOOR 7.3 7 24 40 56 96 . ! :
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB 1 e o 5 i s A o s s i Sy P R o N T SR Ry s T e T e e e e op e e R e s i
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS 8.0 7 16 32 48 80 : :
8.7 8 8 24 32 64 = W | T St e W T WU L (T T e R S YRR I J . |
- -—— - | = 9.3 9 8 16 24 . :
Whiddon Coistruction
18"
6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER
mm g"olf\\(P?ASPIIEEALED FOUND&\'HON PLAN F12
ooy fE o 8 B =10 Tonetti Residence
COMPACTED FILL DIMENSIONS 5 oN STRUCTURAL SHEETS
ARE NOT EXAACT, REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
L FLOOR PLANN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS
ADDRISS:
394 NW Cur Ct.
Lake City, “loirda
(Columbia (ounty)
|
@ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING Mark Disosvay P.E.
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" P.O. BO{.SGS '
U Lake City, Flcida 32056

Phone: (386)754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 239 - 4871

PRINTED JATE:
January 102008

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY;
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
10/Jan /08

JOB NUMBER:
8011

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 4 SHEETS
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REVISIONS
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER
NOTE: FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NAILED A5 % AR WABLER
TO THE HEADER THE SP4/6 @ 48" O.C.
ARE NOT REQUIRED

NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP
PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT

1THEXNUTw/2X2 X 1/8"
(7).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS WSHER (TYP.)
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD

F

(?) .131 X 3 1.’4“ GUN NAILS SPH4 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O)
'OE NAILED THRU HEADER
INTO KING STUD

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

1%l (W] [ >
(] [ [
2 (N [ (]
(N} [ il
(] i i1

CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED

1000 LB
UPLIFT

(5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS
TOE NAILED THRU SILL

INTO JACK STUD U.N.O. 2X6 ﬁPF‘#Z STUDS THIS,WkLlﬁ ——
~ P

I 0 I
I | (3) 2X12%10°,2J 2K |
1.75" X 18.00" X 120" LVL Ny SWS=40 | iy ISWS=3.0' SWS = 3.0

WALL LEGEND

L3
o
%

51

i

NI

iy

s

(1%l

([N}

I

(118111

(it

il

1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD (TYP.)
r 4 \/
\‘\\
y
iy
I
it
il
%‘fj
rd

é[2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS

1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL CENTERED UNDER BEAM

F-2

(2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
CENTERED UNDER BEAM

SWS = 4.0'

1000 LB
UPLIFT B

i

2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR

%

y
%
7

e e s L

A\

| IBW 1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
& ] = = SEE DETAILS

=¥

o
L

IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
= SEE DETAILS

[/

|
i
1
1
]
1
i
i
1
1
]
]
i
1
i
i
1
1

1]
i
1
I
)
i

— 3

|

il

R

)
%, (2) 2X4 SPF #2 STUDS
- CENTERED UNDER BEAM

1.75" X 18.00" X 16'-6" LVL
1.75" X 18.00" X 9-6" LVL

N

SWS =4.5'

P

;\LL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS
SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 SYP#2 (U.N.O.)

URENATES
THRU SILL

2X8 SYP #2 P.T. LEDGER
ATTACHED TO HOUSE w/
(2) 3/8" X 3" LAGS @ 12" O.C.

\

ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD
~EACHSIDE ALUNO). :

F-2

-§45'

IST EACH|END w/ LU$26 [

(2) 2X8 SYP #2 P.T. RIM (WV

i

|

C.

SEE PORCH
POST DETAIL (TYP.)

Py i

S @!16"

FALLED AT
D'TRUSS DRAW|

D R

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosvay,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FI
32056, 386-754-5419

EzTZP L JOI

BUCKET J

B SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7*-6"

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede scaled
dimensions. Refer all questions to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification,

-1 2XBISY

F #2 SILL UP TO 51" U:N-©: :
MPH, 10-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) |

1)

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGITS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expresslyreserves
______________ its common law copyrights and propely right in
—————————————— £ these instruments of service. This doument is
not to be reproduced, altered or copiel in any
form or manner without first the expres written
permission and consent of Mark Disoway.

86 ik

EADER STRAPING DETAIL _ @ INDICATES LOCATION OF:
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

1
1 L1}

1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD

ANCHORING SYSTEM ABOVE @ INDICATES LOCATION OF:
2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that have
examined this plan, and that the appliable
portions of the plan, relating to wind egineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida wilding
code residential 2004, to the best of ny
knowledge.

6E,

e ] ———— = === e A s A s s R A T

6E ED

7/16" O.S.B. WALL SHEAT

(TRANSVERSE ONLY)
FULLY BLOCKED

8d COMMON NAILS

FLOOR BEAM OR
FLOOR JOIST
/ 1ST FLOOR TOTAL SHEAR WA

SECURE THREADED ROD TO BEAM w/ ; SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGM#}
SIMPSON HTT16 w/ 18 - 16d NAILS REQUIREDT ACTUAL
e

LIMITATION: This design is valid for cie
building, at specified location.

(2) 2X12X6',2J 2K P.E. 53915

TRANSVERSE [46.7' 54.5'
LONGITUDINAL

SECURE THREADED ROD TO BEAM w/
SIMPSON HTT16 w/ 18 - 16d NAILS

1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD
OPTIONAL THREADED ROD TO _ ANCHORING SYSTEM BELOW

FLOOR BEAM OR FLOOR JOIST

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"
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: MARK DISOSWAY
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JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) POST DETAIL (TYP.)

EADER

STRUCTURAL FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

Tonetti Residence

ADDRESS:
394 NW Carr Ct.
Lake City, Floirda
(Columbia County)

Mark Disosway P =.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 1419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4¢71

PRINTED DATE:
January 10, 2008

DRAWN BY: CHECKID BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
10/Jan /08

JOB NUMBEEF.:
801091

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED DRAWING NUMBER
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W.B. HOWLANDS S-3
JOB # 5147

OF 4 SHEETS

AR | 1T (T NV IR (11 R




S,

=

1o ')
i <
< X6 SPF #2 STUDS THIS WALL ————
SRR e .
& R 1 ~ 7 1l
VY, ¥ A \ / I
i | i N/ I
| /] WS =4.5' SWS =[50\ Y I
ety == g=ssss =g apadea =c=— —i =
. /
(2)[1.75"x1200"X10°LVL,2J 3K
e A2 i
| 7 = (4) 2X6 §PF #2 SILL

(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
(OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)

\
21497 A1

~
SWS = 14

AN

L TRUSS TG WA

JC5

JC3

JC1

LTT20B, 10-16d (1750Ib)

1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON
AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR)

OTED OTHEZRWIﬁE

MSTA30, 10-10d (1?00&.}—%

REVISIONS

SOFTPAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFT/ARE

ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHER:

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"
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SWS =11.5'

i

Pt :
Prostesmiiay

JC5
<
o2} JC3
<C
JG 1
1
| i i
2ND FLOOR TOTAI_= SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |26.8' 60.0'
‘ LONGITUDINAL | 22.8' 42.5'
WALL LEGEND
18T FLCOOR EXTERIOR WALL HEADER LEGEND
THREADED ROD LEGEND HEADER LEGEND
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD SWS = 0.0' .
EACH SIDE (U.N.O.) 2ND FLC opR EXTERIOR @ INGIEATES LOraTIONIGE: (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K j&————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
1ST FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD Pt AN
SN DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS L NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
= ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL BW - i
'OOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS " Seabodng - SEE DEETAILS @ INDICATES LOCATION OF:
2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD ——SPAN OF HEADER
PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS. BW. .. . 8 { 2ND FLC OOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER
SN_4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, z SR Tl - i SEE DE ETAILS N
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3

ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WALL.

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Dsosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake Cit, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions supercede sczed
dimensions. Refer all questions t
Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolutia.
Do not proceed without clarificatin.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTYRIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby exprssly reserves
its common law copyrights and poperty right in
these instruments of service. Thisdocument is
not to be reproduced, altered or opied in any
form or manner without first the epress written
permission and consent of Mark lisosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certifithat | have
examined this plan, and that the pplicable
portions of the plan, relating to wid engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, floida building
code residential 2004, to the besbf my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is validior one
building, at specified location.
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